
ISS Creepy Classic State Park Speedway State Park Speedway
Results of Enduro - Creepy Classic 2024

Pos No. Name Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap 2nd Best 2nd Lap
1 192 Kyle Stark 300 17.232 235 17.287 234
2 114 Eric Breitenfeldt 298 2 Laps 2 Laps 17.574 284 17.600 225
3 76v Travis Volm 298 2 Laps 14.541 17.463 241 17.549 288
4 14 Justin Schelitzche 298 2 Laps 0.433 17.431 179 17.492 288
5 32 Jake Wickesberg 297 3 Laps 1 Lap 17.109 237 17.131 243
6 007 Josh Bolden 295 5 Laps 2 Laps 18.017 219 18.059 234
7 56 Frank Calabrese 294 6 Laps 1 Lap 17.403 222 17.419 229
8 40 Cody Bierman 294 6 Laps 4.610 17.913 290 18.004 244
9 20T Troy Tuma 293 7 Laps 1 Lap 17.822 228 17.992 223
10 88JR Lee Beyer 293 7 Laps 14.122 17.678 227 17.701 239
11 77 Garret Strachota 292 8 Laps 1 Lap 17.273 242 17.386 288
12 37 Justin Fickel 292 8 Laps 16.639 18.008 243 18.040 225
13 286 Adam Hayden 291 9 Laps 1 Lap 17.604 233 17.648 254
14 32c Rachel Czarapata 291 9 Laps 2:19.618 18.156 236 18.161 291
15 15b Jack Barta 289 11 Laps 2 Laps 17.691 286 17.808 265
16 93c Chris Sather 288 12 Laps 1 Lap 17.843 282 17.964 235
17 8x Mike Krueger 288 12 Laps 5.492 17.862 175 17.916 227
18 39 Denny Crass 288 12 Laps 2.579 18.014 214 18.026 240
19 29v Dan Von Ruden 287 13 Laps 1 Lap 18.612 258 18.712 262
20 13T Tanner Chadderdon 287 13 Laps 8.424 17.741 283 17.834 260
21 7R Andy Rindfleisch 287 13 Laps 6.327 17.538 260 17.630 208
22 84 Ethan Schaczinski 285 15 Laps 2 Laps 18.012 283 18.099 276
23 29 Dean Pennel 285 15 Laps 3.162 17.994 228 18.058 229
24 37 Shawn Kemnetz 284 16 Laps 1 Lap 18.008 271 18.049 244
25 999 Dan Thomson 282 18 Laps 2 Laps 17.623 231 17.789 276
26 69 Jesse Schulte 277 23 Laps 5 Laps 17.486 267 17.766 233
27 11w Dave McKellips 275 25 Laps 2 Laps 18.454 141 18.719 140
28 191 Craig Kreuser 274 26 Laps 1 Lap 17.808 245 18.015 222
29 57 Jesse Fischer 273 27 Laps 1 Lap 18.179 222 18.297 233
30 59F Zach Furbur 273 27 Laps 4.966 18.328 202 18.406 273
31 2J John Wickesberg 273 27 Laps 0.870 17.986 196 18.019 216
32 117 Tate Bauer 271 29 Laps 2 Laps 18.328 223 18.396 211
33 13R Josh Roehl 268 32 Laps 3 Laps 18.611 254 18.624 261
34 101 Jerry Bowen 264 36 Laps 4 Laps 18.002 215 18.125 229
35 04 Josh Opper 263 37 Laps 1 Lap 17.914 212 17.949 211
36 4 Greg Gernentz 248 52 Laps 15 Laps 18.121 235 18.163 236
37 55d Tommy Plach 248 52 Laps 13:23.962 20.504 155 20.719 234
38 131 Dylan Pingel 246 54 Laps 2 Laps 18.351 216 18.409 235
39 1037 Dave Clausen 242 58 Laps 4 Laps 19.275 242 19.605 241
40 73 Dale Brandt 234 66 Laps 8 Laps 18.086 216 18.107 219
41 17 Chris Hallenbeck 226 74 Laps 8 Laps 18.195 173 18.291 180
42 25x Tim Schmitz 225 75 Laps 1 Lap 18.859 204 18.947 200
43 41 Todd Tacheny 219 81 Laps 6 Laps 17.966 155 17.966 188
44 5 Autumn Gill 217 83 Laps 2 Laps 18.043 215 18.082 214
45 93 Dylan Sather 217 83 Laps 2:27.631 18.423 192 18.475 193
46 11 Jacob Hintze 215 85 Laps 2 Laps 18.146 181 18.191 172
47 411 Josh Gernentz 210 90 Laps 5 Laps 18.089 180 18.140 158
48 20 Jason Berke 202 98 Laps 8 Laps 19.650 201 19.926 195
49 79m Jerry Muenster 187 113 Laps 15 Laps 18.486 132 18.518 177
50 5m Eddie Muenster 185 115 Laps 2 Laps 17.894 183 17.994 170
51 513 Jennifer Wegner 182 118 Laps 3 Laps 18.550 158 18.572 159
52 106 Derrick Hoppe 182 118 Laps 13:17.371 18.912 171 19.045 148
53 73c Jeremy Czarapata 178 122 Laps 4 Laps 18.402 164 18.497 155
54 17W Levi Wiesman 176 124 Laps 2 Laps 18.412 146 18.484 154
55 88 Nick Steffen 172 128 Laps 4 Laps 18.442 170 18.646 171
56 7i Isaac Bray 171 129 Laps 1 Lap 17.802 156 17.997 140
57 67 Elliott Reid 171 129 Laps 18:20.010 17.799 139 17.830 141
58 9R Jason Witte 157 143 Laps 14 Laps 18.703 150 18.719 149
59 10 Kyle Ansolabehere 153 147 Laps 4 Laps 18.260 131 18.454 150



60 27T Bailey Tate 153 147 Laps 29.074 18.385 150 18.537 123
61 39j Jacob Crass 152 148 Laps 1 Lap 19.303 135 19.380 146
62 151 Shawn Morris 152 148 Laps 4.906 18.603 144 18.611 145
63 99 Chase Thomson 148 152 Laps 4 Laps 19.221 122 19.391 129
64 183 Kevin Burris 142 158 Laps 6 Laps 19.830 129 20.063 130
65 20x Brian Adams 141 159 Laps 1 Lap 18.594 136 18.840 141
66 46 Brody Rivest 137 163 Laps 4 Laps 18.397 135 18.759 119
67 06T Trevor Schumann 129 171 Laps 8 Laps 19.447 124 19.566 113
68 45 Scott Blanke 129 171 Laps 18.398 18.754 109 19.143 105
69 232 Jay Czarapata 129 171 Laps 15:20.413 18.629 129 18.790 128
70 71 Brandon Knoblock 128 172 Laps 1 Lap 19.080 127 19.445 123
71 52 Masyn Liedke 125 175 Laps 3 Laps 19.702 120 19.757 105
72 13k Dan Kainz 120 180 Laps 5 Laps 20.350 99 20.879 97
73 013 Scott Ostricki 117 183 Laps 3 Laps 18.888 114 19.248 107
74 5L Luke Geisler 115 185 Laps 2 Laps 20.481 101 20.554 91
75 155 Joachim Mangen 115 185 Laps 35:38.994 19.277 112 20.025 113
76 33 Terry Biddick 114 186 Laps 1 Lap 18.843 107 19.649 95
77 429 Davey Pennel 110 190 Laps 4 Laps 19.030 105 19.211 109
78 18J Dan Juszczyk 109 191 Laps 1 Lap 19.812 107 19.901 109
79 66 Lou Ansolabehere 107 193 Laps 2 Laps 19.405 95 19.462 102
80 27 Cole Brown 104 196 Laps 3 Laps 19.991 91 20.169 103
81 76N Henry Neerdaels 101 199 Laps 3 Laps 18.306 89 18.605 99
82 137K Cameron Kemnetz 98 202 Laps 3 Laps 21.083 82 21.499 91
83 178 Tyler Muller 98 202 Laps 3:08.305 20.142 90 20.183 95
84 66M Isaiah McDowell 96 204 Laps 2 Laps 24.161 88 24.203 69
85 24 Zach Hanson 89 211 Laps 7 Laps 19.699 89 20.886 85
86 523 Makayla Last 88 212 Laps 1 Lap 19.253 73 19.346 85
87 36 Sophi Hornick 88 212 Laps 2:03.578 20.380 88 20.779 87
88 30k Collin Kerkhoff 86 214 Laps 2 Laps 21.473 82 21.909 83
89 53 Louis Malluege 85 215 Laps 1 Lap 21.341 82 21.581 81
90 181 Josh Klopotek 73 227 Laps 12 Laps 19.992 73 21.091 38
91 112 Austin Pingel 65 235 Laps 8 Laps 22.952 25 22.964 9
92 64 Steve Kaster 62 238 Laps 3 Laps 22.640 60 22.880 20
93 34 Alex Walkush 60 240 Laps 2 Laps 21.940 35 22.081 42
94 21 Kaden Kostichka 50 250 Laps 10 Laps 23.556 17 23.704 8
95 10x Xander Wayda 50 250 Laps 57:08.481 23.630 10 24.562 43
96 03 Dennis Barta 48 252 Laps 2 Laps 22.747 45 22.866 38
97 92 Karter Stark 38 262 Laps 10 Laps 18.330 38 18.712 32
98 28s Zach Schelhaas 29 271 Laps 9 Laps 21.544 24 22.306 28
99 24J Stewart Hornick 23 277 Laps 6 Laps 23.986 6 24.029 19
100 77d Rob Dubnecay 6 294 Laps 17 Laps 23.071 2 23.098 1
101 18 Kyle Kluetz 5 295 Laps 1 Lap 24.381 4 25.199 2
102 432 Brettan Curtis 5 295 Laps 22.569 24.790 2 25.858 3
DQ 28k Brad Knoblock 191 DQ 18.710 185 18.716 148
DQ 3b Cody Booth 144 DQ 18.299 138 18.401 139
DQ 10k Forrest Kernen 25 DQ 22.885 11 23.246 2
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